Data
15/2

15/2

21-22/2

22/2

28/2-1/3

CALENDARIO COMPLETO DEI RALLY ITALIANI 2026

PROVVISORIO al 26/12/2025
Validita Rally

CIRCUITO ‘Nivola Master Rally Show
RONDE Ronde della Val Merula
RONDE Ronde del Canavese

NAZIONALE Rally del Barocco Ibleo
CRZ3 Rally dei Laghi

28/2-1/3 | NAZIONALE Rally Monti Sicani

8/3
8/3
15/3

13-15/3

15/3

21-22/3

22/3
29/3
29/3

10-12/04
11-12/04

12/4
12/4
12/4

17-18/4

19/4
19/4

25-26/4

3/5
10/5
10/5

9-10/5

17/5
17/5
17/5

NAZIONALE Rally Montecatini e Valdinievole
CIRT Rally Citta di Foligno
CRZ 4 Rally del Bardolino
(o7 : 744 [) B Rally Sulcis Iglesiente
CIRCUITO  Motors Rally Show
CRZ 1 Rally Santo Stefano Belbo
CRZ3 Rally Coppa Camuna
CIAR Rally Il Ciocco e Valle del Serchio
CRZ7 Rally Il Ciocco e Valle del Serchio CRZ
CIRT Rally della Val d'Orcia
CRZ3 Rally Prealpi Orobiche
CRZ7 Trofeo Maremma
CRZ9 Rally Valle del Sosio
CRZ 8 Rally Citta di Casarano
INTERNAZ. Rallye Elba
CRZ 4 Paganella Rally
CRZ 2 Rally Vigneti Monferrini
CRZ 6 Rally Citta di Modena
CRZ5 Rally del Friuli Venezia Giulia
NAZIONALE Benacus Rally
Rally Coppa Valtellina
Rally Valle d'’Aosta
Targa Florio
Targa Florio CRZ

Rally degli Abeti e dellAbetone

Prov.
PV

sV
TO
RG
VA
AG
PT
PG
VR
cl
PV
CN
BS
LU
LU
sl
BG
GR
PA
LE
LI
N
AT
MO
uD
VR
SO
AO
PA
PA
PT

Altro

CRZ 6

CRZ 3



24/5 CIRT Rally Adriatico
24/5 Rally Piancavallo
23-24/5 Rally Il Grappolo
30-31/5 | INTERNAZ. Rally Internazionale del Taro
31/5 Rally Costa del Gargano
7/6 Rally dei Nebrodi
7/6 Rally della Valle Intelvi
7/6 Rally Golfo dell'Asinara
4-7/6 Rally Due Valli
4-7/6 Rally Due Valli CRZ
7/6 Rally di Reggello
14/6 CRZ 6 Rally Appennino Reggiano
13-14/6 Rally Valli Ossolane
21/6 San Marino Rally
19-20/06 Rally San Martino di Castrozza
28/6 CRZ9 Rally di Caltanissetta
3-5/7 CIAR Rally di Roma Capitale
5/7 CRZ 1 Rally di Castiglione Torinese
4-5/7 NAZIONALE Rally del Sebino
12/7 CIRC Rally della Marca
12/7 Rally della Lanterna

17-18/7 | INTERNAZ. Rally Internazionale del Casentino
19/7 NAZIONALE Rally Valle del Belice

26/7 CRZ 6 Rally di Salsomaggiore Terme

2/8 CIAR Rally Regione Piemonte

2/8 CRZ 1 Rally Regione Piemonte CRZ

2/8 Rally Citta di Scorze

2/8 Rally del Matese e del Medio Volturno
9/8 Rally Tirreno Messina

22-23/8 | INTERNAZ. Rally Valli della Carnia
29-30/8 |« NAZIONALE Rally Valle del Tevere Arezzo
6/9 CRZ 1 Rally Citta di Torino
6/9 CRZ7 Rally di Casciana Terme
6/9 CRZ 2 Rally Val d'Aveto
13/9 CIRC Rally 1000 miglia

MC CRZ 6

PN
AT
PR
FG
ME
CoO
SS
VR
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Fl
RE
-
RSM
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0
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CN
VE
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BS CRZ 3



11-12/9 CRZ 4 Rally Citta di Schio VI
13/9 CRZ 6 Rally Alto Appennino Bolognese BO
20/9 CIAR Rally Lazio Cassino FR

20/9 CRZ 8 Rally Lazio Cassino CRZ FR
27/9 Rally del Rubinetto e Rally 2 Laghi NO
27/9 Tindari Rally ME
1-4/10 Rally Italia Sardegna SS
11/10 Rally Citta di Bassano Vi
8-11/10 A3\ (oI RallyLegend 2026 RSM
11/10 Rally Citta di Pistoia PT
11/10 Rally Terra Sarda oT
18/10 CRZ 8 Rally Porta del Gargano FG
18/10 CIAR Rallye Sanremo IM
18/10 CRZ 2 Rally delle Palme IM
25/10 NAZIONALE Rally Colline Metallifere LI
25/10 Rally Lana BI
25/10 Trentino Rally TN
25/10 Rally di Taormina ME
1/11 Rally dei Nuraghi e del Vermentino SS
1/11 NAZIONALE Rally Lago di Garda BS
1/11 NAZIONALE Rally Colli del Monferrato e del Moscato AT
8/11 Rally Trofeo Villa d'Este ACI Como co
8/11 NAZIONALE Rally Citta di Scandicci Fl
8/11 CIRCUITO Special Rally Circuit by Vedovati Corse MB
15/11 Rally Coppa Citta di Lucca LU
29/11 Rally del Brunello Sl
29/11 CIRCUITO 'Monza Rally Show MB
29/11 RONDE Ronde Valli Imperiesi IM
6/12 NAZIONALE Rally della Fettunta Fi
13/12 ATIPICA Prealpi Mastershow TV
13/12 ATIPICA Rally Citta di Cagliari CA
13/12 CIRCUITO Pavia Rally Circuit PR

20/12 ATIPICA Rally il Ciocchetto LU



